Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashleyst

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Y T o

Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

5

Key

Cashmere

‘ Connect to other routes

O Key stops

EXP = Express Trips
These trips do NOT pick up
passengers after Factory Rd
Belfast. Drop offs only.

Trips terminate at Ara Institute
(Ferry Rd) 5 minutes after
Bus Interchange times.

From Rangiora to Cashmere

‘Monday-Friday v oo loo| leo| ool ool

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

5.47
5.57
6.04
6.12
6.19
6.32

5.40
5.52
5.58
6.07
6.17
6.29
6.36
6.44
6.51
1.04

6.34
6.46
6.53
1.01
7.09
7.19
129

6.10
6.22
6.28
6.39
6.49
1.01
mn
119
121
1.40

1.01
713
1.23
131
7.39
749
7.59

7.1
1.23
1.33
142
7.50
8.03

6.35
6.47
6.55
1.06
1.16

1.44

121
131
147
1.56
8.04
8.14
8.24

1.31
147
157
8.06
8.14
8.27

6.50
7.05
713
124
1.34

8.02

141
1.57
8.07
8.16
8.24
8.37

1.05
120
128
139
149

8.24

1.51
8.07
8.17
8.26
8.34
8.44
8.54

8.01
8.17
8.27
8.36
8.45
8.58

1.20
1.35
143
1.54
8.04

8.39

8.01
8.1
8.27
8.37
8.46
8.55
9.08

1.35
1.50
1.58
8.09
8.19

8.54

8.21
8.37
8.47
8.56
9.05
9.15
9.25

8.36
8.48
8.58
9.07
9.16
9.29

8.10
8.25
8.33
8.44
8.54
9.06
9.16
9.25
9.34
9.47

9.05
9.17
9.27
9.36
9.45
9.55
10.05

Monday - Friday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

Monday - Friday
Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

8.40
8.52
9.00
9.10
9.20
9.32
9.42
9.51
10.00
10.13

PM
340
3.52
4.00
4.10
4.20
4.32
4.42
451
5.01
5.14

10 40
22 52
30 .00
40 10
35| b0 05| .20
A1 02| 7| 32
ST a2 21| 42
06 21| 36| 51
A5 30| 45| .00
25| 43| 55| 13
.35 .05
410 | 4.25
422 | 437
430 | 445
440 | 4.55
435| 450 | 505| 520
447 | 502 | 517 | 532
457 | 512 | 527 | 542
506 | 521 | 536 | 551
516 | 531 | 544 | 559
526 | 544 | 554 | 6.09
5.36 6.04 | 6.19

12.35
12.47
12,57
1.06
1.15
1.25
1.35

4.55
5.07
5.15
5.25
5.35
5.47
5.57
6.06
6.14
6.27

12.10
12.22
12.30
12.40
12.50
1.02
112
121
1.30
143

5.50
6.02
6.12
6.20
6.28
6.38
6.48

1.05
1.7
1.27
1.36
1.45
1.55
2.05

5.25
5.37
5.45
5.55
6.05
6.17
6.27
6.35
6.42
6.55

12.40
12.52
1.00
1.10
1.20
1.32
1.42
1.51
2.00
213

6.20
6.32
6.42
6.50
6.57
1.07
117

1.35
1.47
1.57
2.06
2.15
2.25
2.35

5.55
6.07
6.13
6.22
6.32
6.42
6.52
1.00
1.07
1.20

1.10
1.22
1.30
140
1.50
2.02
212
221
2.30
243

6.47
6.57
1.07
115
1.22
132
142

2.05
2.18
2.28
2.37
2.46
2.56
3.06

6.25
6.37
6.43
6.52
1.02
112
7.19
127
1.34
147

140
1.52
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.33
243
252
3.01
3.14

1.15
1.25
132
140
147
1.57
8.07

2.30
243
2.53
3.02
3.12
3.25

6.55
1.06
1.12
1.21
1.30
140
147
1.55
8.02
8.15

240
2.53
3.03
312
3.22
3.32
3.42

145
1.55
8.02
8.10
8.17
8.27
8.37

2.10
2.22
2.30
240
2.50
3.03
3.13
3.22
3.32
3.45

7.40
1.51
1.57
8.06
8.15
8.25
8.32
8.40
8.47
9.00

3.00
3.13
3.23
3.32
3.42
3.55

8.45
8.55
9.02
9.10
9.17
9.30

3.10
3.23
3.33
342
3.52
4.02
4.12

8.40
8.51
8.57
9.06
9.15
9.25
9.32
9.40
947
10.00

2.40
2.52
3.00
3.10
3.20
3.33
3.43
3.52
4.02
4.15

9.45
9.55
10.02
10.10
10.17
10.30

3.35
3.48
3.58
4.07
417
4.21
4.37

9.40

9.51

9.57
10.06
10.15
10.25
10.32
10.40
10.47
11.00

3.10
3.22
3.30
3.40
3.50
4.03
4.13
4.22
4.32
4.45

10.45
10.55
11.02
11.10
11.17
11.30

4.05
417
4.27
4.36
4.46
4.56
5.06

10.40
10.51
10.57
11.06
11.15
11.25
11.32
11.40
11.47
12.00




Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashley st

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

é Southbrook

lél Kaiapoi
Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave
Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

Cashmere

Key
. Connect to other routes

O Keystops

From Rangiora to Cashmere

Saturday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

Saturday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

Saturday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

AM

6.16
6.26
6.33
6.41
6.48
1.01

12.05
12.17
12.26
12.35
12.43
12.53

1.03

5.32
5.42
5.51
5.59
6.07
6.17
6.27

6.46
6.56
1.03
m
7.18
1.31

11.40
11.52
12.00
12.10
12.20
12.32
1241
12.50
12.58

1

5.10
5.21
5.27
5.37
547
5.57
6.06
6.14
6.21
6.31
6.41

1.01
1
7.18
1.26
1.33
143
1.53

12.35
12.47
12.56
1.05
1.13
1.23
1.33

6.02
6.12
6.19
6.27
6.34
6.47

6.40
6.51
6.57
1.06
1.16
1.26
1.33
.4
148
8.01

12.10
12.22
12.30
12.40
12.50
1.02
mm
1.20
1.28
1.41

5.40
5.51
5.57
6.07
6.17
6.27
6.34
6.42
6.49
1.02

1.31
141
148
1.56
8.03
8.13
8.23

1.05
1.17
1.26
1.35
143
1.53
2.03

6.45
6.55
1.02
110
117
1.30

7.10
71.21
127
1.36
1.46
1.56
8.03
8.1
8.18
8.31

12.40
12.52
1.00
1.10
1.20
1.32
1.41
1.50
1.58
211

6.40
6.51
6.57
1.06
1.15
1.25
132
1.40
141
8.00

8.01
8.11
8.18
8.26
8.33
8.43
8.53

1.35
1.47
1.56
2.05
2.13
2.23
2.33

7.45
1.55
8.02
8.10
8.17
8.30

740
151
157
8.06
8.16
8.26
8.33
M
8.48
9.01

1.10
1.22
1.30
1.40
1.50
2.02
211
220
2.28
241

7.40
151
157
8.06
8.15
8.25
8.32
8.40
8.47
9.00

8.31
8.41
8.48
8.56
9.03
9.13
9.23

2.05
2.17
2.26
2.35
2.43
2.53
3.03

8.45
8.55
9.02
9.10
9.17
9.30

8.10
8.21
8.27
8.36
8.46
8.56
9.03
9N
9.19
9.32

1.40
1.52
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.32
241
250
2.58
3N

8.40
8.51
8.57
9.06
9.15
9.25
9.32
9.40
9.47
10.00

9.01
9.13
9.22
9.30
9.38
9.48
9.58

2.35
2.47
2.56
3.05
3.13
3.23
3.33

9.45
9.55
10.02
10.10
10.17
10.30

8.40
8.51
8.57
9.06
9.16
9.28
9.37
9.45
9.53
10.06

2.10
2.22
2.30
2.40
2.50
3.02
3N
3.20
3.28
34

9.40

9.51

9.57
10.06
10.15
10.25
10.32
10.40
10.47
11.00

9.35
9.47
9.56
10.04
10.12
10.22
10.32

3.05
3.17
3.26
3.35
343
3.53
4.03

10.45
10.55
11.02
11.10
11.17
11.30

9.10
9.22
9.30
9.40
9.50
10.02
10.11
10.20
10.28
10.41

2.40
2.52
3.00
3.10
3.20
3.32
34
3.50
3.58
4N

10.40
10.51
10.57
11.06
11.15
11.25
11.32
11.40
11.47
12.00

10.05
10.17
10.26
10.35
10.43
10.53
11.03

3.35
3.47
3.56
4.05
413
4.23
433

11.45
11.55
12.02
1210
1217
12.30

9.40

9.52
10.00
10.10
10.20
10.32
10.41
10.50
10.58
nn

3.10
3.22
3.30
340
3.50
4.02
411
4.20
4.28
44

10.35
10.47
10.56
11.05
11.13
11.23
11.33

4.05
4.17
4.26
435
4.43
4.53
5.03

10.10
10.22
10.30
10.40
10.50
11.02
nn
11.20
11.28
1.4

340
3.52
4.00
4.10
4.20
4.32
441
450
4.58
5.11

11.05
11.17
11.26
11.35
11.43
11.53
12.03

4.35
4.47
4.56
5.05
5.13
5.23
5.33

10.40
10.52
11.00
11.10
11.20
11.32
1.4
11.50
11.58
1211

4.10
4.22
4.30
4.40
4.50
5.02
5.1
5.19
5.27
5.40

11.35
11.47
11.56
12.05
12.13
12.23
12.33

5.05
5.17
5.26
5.34
5.42
5.52
6.02

11.10
11.22
11.30
11.40
11.50
12.02
121
12.20
12.28
12.41

4.40
451
457
5.07
5.17
5.29
5.38
5.46
5.54
6.07




Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashley st

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

é Southbrook

lél Kaiapoi
Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave
Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

6 Cashmere

Key
. Connect to other routes

o

Key stops

From Rangiora to Cashmere

Sunday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

Sunday

Ashley St

Rangiora Town Hall
Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Belfast

Northlands (Platform C)
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange (Platform B)
Sydenham

Princess Margaret Hospital
Cashmere

AM

6.46
6.56
7.03
m
718
1.31

1.40
1.52
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.32
2.4
250
2.58
3.1

1.16
1.26
133
M
748
8.01

2.35
2.47
2.56
3.05
3.13
3.23
3.33

71.46
1.56
8.03
CAN
8.18
8.28
8.38

2.50
3.02
3N
3.20
3.28
3.4

7.40
1.51
157
8.06
8.16
8.26
8.33
.M
8.48
9.01

3.05
3.17
3.26
3.35
343
3.53
4.03

8.46
8.56
9.03
In
9.19
9.29
9.39

2.40
2.52
3.00
3.10
3.20
3.32
34
3.50
3.58
41

8.40
8.51
8.57
9.06
9.16
9.28
9.37
9.45
9.53
10.06

3.35
3.47
3.56
4.05
413
423
433

9.46
9.58
10.07
10.16
10.24
10.37

3.50
4.02
4
4.20
4.28
44

10.05
10.17
10.26
10.35
10.43
10.53
11.03

4.05
4.17
4.26
4.35
443
453
5.03

9.40

9.52
10.00
10.10
10.20
10.32
10.41
10.50
10.58
1.1

3.40
3.52
4.00
4.10
4.20
4.32
44
4.50
4.58
5.11

10.35
10.47
10.56
11.05
11.13
11.23
11.33

4.35
4.47
4.56
5.05
5.13
5.26

10.50
11.02
nn
11.20
11.28
11.41

4.50
5.02
5.09
517
5.25
5.35
5.45

11.05
11147
11.26
11.35
1143
11.53
12.03

5.05
5.17
5.24
5.32
5.40
5.53

10.40
10.52
11.00
11.10
11.20
11.32
na
11.50
11.58
1211

4.40
4.51
4.57
5.07
5.17
5.29
5.36
5.44
5.52
6.05

11.35
11.47
11.56
12.05
1213
12.23
12.33

5.47
5.57
6.04
6.12
6.19
6.29
6.39

11.50
12.02
121
12.20
12.28
1241

5.40
5.51
5.57
6.07
6.17
6.27
6.34
6.42
6.49
1.02

12.05
1217
12.26
12.35
1243
12.53

1.03

6.47
6.57
7.04
112
719
1.32

11.40
11.52
12.00
12.10
12.20
12.32
1241
12.50
12.58

1.1

6.40
6.51
6.57
1.06
7.15
1.25
1.32
1.40
147
8.00

12.40
12.52
1.00
1.10
1.20
1.32
141
1.50
1.58
211

1.35
1.47
1.56
2.05
2.13
2.23
2.33

1.50
2.02
211
220
2.28
2.4

2.05
2.17
2.26
235
2.43
2.53
3.03

12.35
12.47
12.56
1.05
1.13
1.23
1.33

12.50
1.02
m
1.20
1.28
1.41

1.05
1.17
1.26
1.35
143
1.53
2.03

1.40
71.51
1.57
8.06
8.15
8.25
8.32
8.40
8.47
9.00

8.40
8.51
8.57
9.06
9.15
9.25
9.32
9.40
9.47
10.00

9.40

9.51

9.57
10.06
10.15
10.25
10.32
10.40
10.47
11.00

9.45
9.55
10.02
10.10
10.17
10.30

10.45
10.55
11.02
11.10
1147
11.30

7.45
1.55
8.02
8.10
8.17
8.30

8.45
8.55
9.02
9.10
9.17
9.30

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:
Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.



Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashleyst

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

Southbrook

Kaiapoi

Y T o

Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave

Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

Cashmere

Key
‘ Connect to other routes

O Key stops

EXP = Express Trips
These trips do NOT drop off
passengers before Factory Rd
Belfast. Pick ups only.

Trips start at Ara Institute
(Ferry Rd) 6 minutes before
Bus Interchange time.

From Cashmere to Rangiora

Monday - Friday
Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall
Ashley St

AM

5.39
5.48
5.52
6.02
6.09
6.19
6.29
6.39
6.45
6.59

6.05
6.14
6.18
6.28
6.35
6.45
6.55
7.05
mm
1.25

6.13
6.19
6.28
6.32
6.42
6.49
1.07

6.32
6.41
6.45
6.55
7.02
7.4
1.24
7.34
740
1.54

6.37
6.43
6.53
6.57
1.08
117
1.35

6.53
7.05
110
121
1.30
142
1.52
8.02
8.08
8.24

6.57
7.03
7.15
120
1.31
7.40
7.58

713
1.25
1.30
142
1.51
8.09

121
1.34
1.39
1.51
8.00
8.12
8.22
8.32
8.38
8.54

1.25
1.31
144
149
8.01
8.1
8.29

141
1.54
1.59
8.1
8.21
8.39

1.51
8.04
8.09
8.21
8.31
8.43
8.53
9.03
9.09
9.25

1.55
8.01
8.14
8.19
8.31
8.41
8.59

8.1
8.24
829
8.41
8.51
9.03
9.14
9.24
9.30
9.46

8.20
8.26
8.39
8.44
8.56
9.06
9.24

8.41
8.54
8.59
9In
9.21
9.34
9.45
9.55
10.01
10.17

8.51
8.57
9.08
9.14
9.26
9.36
9.54

At these times past the hour

12
23
29
Xy
51
.04
15
25
31

47

21
21
.38
44
.56
.06
24

42
53
.59
Al
21
34
45
.55
.01
A7

51
.57
.08
14
.26
.36
.54

1212
12.23
12.29
12.41
12.51
1.04
1.15
1.25
1.31
1.47

12.21
12.27
12.38
12.44
12.56

1.06

1.24

onday -Friday ———pm g T o g T g, TR

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

12.42
12.53
12.59
mm
1.21
1.34
1.45
1.55
2.01
2.17

12.51
12.57
1.08
1.14
1.26
1.36
1.54

1.15
1.26
1.32
1.44
1.54
2.07
2.18
2.28
2.34
2.50

1.24
1.30
1.4
1.47
1.59
2.09
2.27

1.42
1.53
1.59
2.1
2.23
2.36
2.47
2.59
3.07
3.23

1.51
1.57
2.08
214
2.26
2.38
2.56

217
2.29
2.4
2.54
3.05
3.17
3.25
34

2.10
2.21
221
2.39
2.51
3.09

230
2.42
2.54
3.07
3.18
3.30
3.38
3.54

2.19
2.25
2.36
242
2.54
3.06
3.24

2.40
2.51
257
3.09
3.23
3.4

3.00
3.12
3.24
3.37
348
4.00
4.08
4.24

2.49
2.55
3.06
3.12
3.24
3.38
3.56

3.10
3.21
3.27
3.39
3.53
4n

3.35
347
3.59
4.12
423
4.35
443
459

3.19
3:25
3.36
342
3.54
4.08
4.26

3.40
3.51
3.57
4.09
41
439

3.44
3.50
4.01
4.07
4.19
4.31
4.49

410
422
4.34
4.47
458
5.10
5.18
5.34

4.00
an
417
429
441
459

4.04
4.10
4.21
4.21
439
451
5.09

4.20
4.31
4317
4.49
5.01
5.19

4.40
4.52
5.04
5.17
5.28
5.40
5.48
6.04

I L I =

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

4.30
44
4.47
4.59
5.11
5.29

4.34
4.40
4.51
457
5.09
5.21
5.39

5.10
5.22
5.34
5.47
5.58
6.08
6.14
6.30

4.55
5.06
5.12
5.24
5.36
5.54

5.04
5.10
5.21
5.27
5.39
5.51
6.09

5.40
5.52
6.04
6.17
6.27
6.37
6.43
6.59

5.25
5.36
5.42
5.54
6.06
6.24

5.34
5.40
5.51
5.57
6.09
6.19
6.37

5.55
6.04
6.10
6.22
6.32
6.42
6.52
7.02
7.08
122

6.04
6.10
6.19
6.25
6.37
6.44
7.02

6.27
6.36
6.40
6.50
6.57
1.07
117
127
1.33
147

6.36
6.42
6.51
6.55
7.05
112
730

7.04
7.10
719
1.23
1.33
7.40
7.50
8.00
8.10
8.16
8.30

1.34
1.40
749
153
8.03
8.10
8.24

8.10
8.19
8.23
8.33
8.40
8.50
9.00
9.10
9.16
9.30

8.40
8.49
853
9.03
9.10
9.24

9.10
9.19
9.23
9.33
9.40
9.50
10.00
10.10
10.16
10.30

9.40
9.49
9.53
10.03
10.10
10.24

10.10
10.19
10.23
10.33
10.40
10.50
11.00
11.10
11.16
11.30

10.40
10.49
10.53
11.03
11.10
11.24

11.10
11.19
11.23
11.33
11.40
11.54




Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashley st

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

é Southbrook

lél Kaiapoi
Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave
Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

Cashmere

Key
. Connect to other routes

o

Key stops

From Cashmere to Rangiora

Saturday

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

Saturday

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

Saturday

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

AM

5.50
5.59
6.03
6.13
6.20
6.38

11.13
11.23
11.29
11.41
11.52
12.05
12.15
12.25
12.31
1247

4.22
428
4.38
4.44
4.56
5.04
5.22

6.20
6.29
6.33
6.43
6.50
7.08

11.22
11.28
11.38
11.44
11.56
12.07
12.25

443
4.53
459
5.11
5.19
5.32
5.42
5.52
5.58
6.14

6.35
6.44
6.48
6.58
1.05
1.15
1.25
1.35
141
1.55

11.43
11.53
11.59
121
12.22
12.35
12.45
12.55

1.01

1.17

4.52
4.58
5.08
5.14
5.26
5.34
5.52

6.50
6.59
1.03
713
120
1.38

11.52
11.58
12.08
12.14
12.26
12.37
12.55

5.13
5.23
5.29
5.41
5.49
6.02
6.12
6.22
6.28
6.44

7.05
7.14
118
7.28
7.35
745
7.55
8.05
8.1
8.27

12.13
12.23
12.29
12.41
12.52
1.05
1.15
1.25
1.31
1.47

5.23
5.29
5.38
5.44
5.56
6.04
6.22

7.14
1.20
1.29
1.33
7.43
7.50
8.08

12.22
12.28
12.38
12.44
12.56

1.07

1.25

5.44
5.53
5.59
6.11
6.19
6.32
6.42
6.52
6.58
1.14

1.35
144
148
7.58
8.05
8.15
8.25
8.35
8.41
8.57

12.43
12.53
12.59
m
1.22
1.35
1.45
1.55
2.01
217

5.55
6.01
6.10
6.14
6.24
6.32
6.50

1.50
159
8.03
8.13
8.20
8.38

12.52
12.58
1.08
1.14
1.26
1.37
1.55

6.16
6.25
6.29
6.39
6.46
6.56
7.06
7.16
122
1.36

8.05
8.14
8.18
8.28
8.35
8.45
8.55
9.05
91
9.27

1.13
1.23
129
1.41
1.52
2.05
2.15
2.25
2.31
241

6.34
6.40
6.49
6.53
1.03
7.10
1.28

8.14
8.20
8.29
833
8.43
8.50
9.08

1.22
1.28
1.38
1.44
1.56
2.07
2.25

1.04
7.10
719
123
133
7.40
7.50
8.00
8.10
8.16
8.30

8.31
8.40
8.44
8.54
9.01
91
9.21
9.31
9.37
9.53

143
1.53
1.59
2.1
2.22
2.35
2.45
2.55
3.01
3.17

740
749
153
8.03
8.10
8.24

8.46
8.55
859
9.09
9.17
9.27
9.37
9.47
9.53
10.09

1.52
1.58
2.08
214
2.26
2.37
2.55

8.10
8.19
8.23
8.33
8.40
8.50
9.00
9.10
9.16
9.30

8.54
9.00
9.10
9.14
9.24
9.32
9.50

2.13
2.23
2.29
2.41
2.52
3.05
3.15
3.25
3.31
3417

8.40
8.49
853
9.03
9.10
9.24

9.15
9.25
9.29
9.39
9.47
9.57
10.07
10.17
10.23
10.39

222
2.28
2.38
244
2.56
3.07
3.25

9.10
9.19
9.23
9.33
9.40
9.50
10.00
10.10
10.16
10.30

9.22
9.28
9.38
9.44
9.54
10.02
10.20

243
2.53
2.59
3.1
3.22
3.35
3.45
3.55
4.01
4.17

9.40
9.49
9.53
10.03
10.10
10.24

9.43

9.53

9.59
10.09
10.17
10.30
10.40
10.50
10.56
11.12

2.52
2.58
3.08
3.14
3.26
3.37
3.55

10.10
10.19
10.23
10.33
10.40
10.50
11.00
11.10
11.16
11.30

9.52

9.58
10.08
10.14
10.26
10.34
10.52

3.13
3.23
3.29
34
3.52
4.05
4.15
4.25
4.31
4.47

10.40
10.49
10.53
11.03
11.10
11.24

10.13
10.23
10.29
10.41
10.49
11.02
11.12
11.22
11.28
11.44

3.22
3.28
3.38
3.44
3.56
4.07
4.25

11.10
11.19
11.23
11.33
11.40
11.50
12.00
12.10
12.16
12.30

10.22
10.28
10.38
10.44
10.56
11.04
11.22

343
3.53
3.59
an
419
432
4.42
4.52
4.58
5.14

10.43
10.53
10.59
nn
11.22
11.35
11.45
11.55
12.01
12.17

3.52
3.58
4.08
4.14
4.26
434
4.52

10.52
10.58
11.08
11.14
11.26
11.37
11.55

413
4.23
4.29
441
449
5.02
5.12
5.22
5.28
5.44




Blue Line

Bus Route
@ Ashley st

'Q' Rangiora Town Hall

é Southbrook

lél Kaiapoi
Belfast
Northlands Mall
Bealey Ave
Bus Interchange

Sydenham Shops

Princess
Margaret Hospital

6 Cashmere

Key
. Connect to other routes

o

Key stops

From Cashmere to Rangiora

Sunday

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

Sunday

Cashmere

Princess Margaret Hospital
Sydenham

Bus Interchange (Platform D)
Bealey Ave

Northlands (Platform A)
Belfast

Kaiapoi

Southbrook

Rangiora Town Hall

Ashley St

AM

6.39
6.48
6.52
1.02
7.09
127

1.52
1.58
2.08
214
2.26
2.37
2.55

6.59
7.08
112
122
129
1.39
749
159
8.05
8.21

2.13
2.23
229
2.41
2.52
3.10

1.29
1.38
142
152
1.59
8.17

2.22
2.28
2.38
2.44
2.56
3.07
3.25

7.59
8.08
8.12
8.22
8.29
8.39
8.49
8.59
9.05
9.21

2.43
2.53
259
3N
3.22
3.35
3.45
3.55
4.01
417

8.29
8.38
8.42
8.52
8.59
9.17

2.52
2.58
3.08
3.14
3.26
3.37
3.55

8.41
8.53
9.03
9.07
9.17
9.25
9.35
9.45
9.55
10.01
10.17

3.16
3.26
332
344
3.55
413

9.21
9.31
9.37
9.47
9.55
10.13

3.25
3.31
3.4
3.47
3.59
4.10
4.28

9.46

9.56
10.02
10.14
10.22
10.35
10.45
10.55
11.01
11.17

3.46
3.56
4.02
414
4.22
4.35
4.45
4.55
5.01
5.17

9.55
10.01
10.1
10.17
10.29
10.37
10.55

3.55
4.01
411
417
4.29
437
4.55

10.16
10.26
10.32
10.44
10.52
11.10

4.16
4.26
4.32
4.44
4.52
5.10

10.31
10.41
10.47
10.59
11.07
11.25

430
4.36
4.46
4.52
5.04
5.12
5.30

10.43
10.53
10.59
nn
11.22
11.35
11.45
11.55
12.01
1217

4.56
5.06
512
5.24
5.32
5.42
5.52
6.02
6.08
6.24

10.52
10.58
11.08
11.14
11.26
11.37
11.55

5.10
5.16
5.26
5.32
5.44
5.52
6.10

11.13
11.23
11.29
1.4
11.52
12.10

5.38
5.47
5.53
6.05
6.13
6.31

11.22
11.28
11.38
11.44
11.56
12.07
12.25

6.04
6.10
6.19
6.23
6.33
6.40
6.50
7.00
7.10
7.16
1.30

11.43
11.53
11.59
1211
12.22
12.35
12.45
12.55

1.01

1.17

6.40
6.49
6.53
7.03
7.10
1.28

11.52
11.58
12.08
12.14
12.26
12.37
12.55

1.04
7.10
719
123
1.33
7.40
1.50
8.00
8.10
8.16
8.30

1222
12.28
12.38
12.44
12.56

1.07

1.25

12.52
12.58
1.08
114
1.26
1.37
1.55

1.22
1.28
1.38
1.44
1.56
2.07
2.25

12.13
12.23
12.29
1241
12.52

1.10

12.43
12.53
12.59
m
1.22
1.35
1.45
1.55
2.01
217

1.13
1.23
129
1.41
1.52
2.10

1.43
1.53
1.59
2.1
2.22
2.35
2.45
2.55
3.01
3.17

740
749
1.53
8.03
8.10
8.24

8.10
8.19
8.23
8.33
8.40
8.50
9.00
9.10
9.16
9.30

8.40
8.49
8.53
9.03
9.10
9.24

9.10
9.19
9.23
9.33
9.40
9.50
10.00
10.10
10.16
10.30

9.40
9.49
9.53
10.03
10.10
10.24

10.10
10.19
10.23
10.33
10.40
10.54

10.40
10.49
10.53
11.03
11.10
11.24

Public holidays

26 December to 2 January:
Use the Saturday timetable
(on Sundays, use the Sunday timetable).

Good Friday:
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day:
Use the Sunday timetable
(no services after 6pm on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays:
Use the Saturday timetable.
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